C.V. for David B. Kopel
Adjunct Professor of Advanced Constitutional Law, Denver University,
Sturm College of Law
Associate Policy Analyst, Cato Institute
Research Director
Independence Institute
727 East 16th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

October 24, 2008.
“Taiwan’s Presidential Elections: An Analysis of What Happened, and What
May Happen Next.” Independence Institute Issue Paper 3-2008. April 2008.
“Media Errors in Coverage of Boulder High School: Falsehoods, Distortions,
and Omissions by Bill O’Reilly and ‘Caplis & Silverman’.” Independence
Institute Issue Paper 3-2007. June 2007.
“Human Rights Atrocities: The Consequences of United Nations Gun
Confiscation in East Africa.” With Paul Gallant & Joanne D. Eisen.
Independence Institute Issue Backgrounder 2006-F. June 2006.
“Dark Sky Ordinances: Separating the Light from the Darkness.”
Independence Institute Issue Paper 4-2006. April 2006. With Michael
Loatman.
“H.R. 1528: A Threat to Gun Owners, Family, and Privacy.” Independence
Institute Issue Backgrounder 2005-C. July 2005. With Mike Krause.
“The New McCarthyism: Restricting Constitutional Rights Based on Mere
Suspicion.” Independence Institute Issue Backgrounder 2005-B. June 2005.
 12
“The Drug War on Human Rights and Civil Liberties.” Occasional Paper # 8
from the Liberal Institute of the Friederich Naumann Foundation, Potsdam,
Germany.
“Fifty-nine Deceits in Fahrenheit 9/11.” Independence Institute. July 2004.
“Ballistic Imaging: Not Ready for Prime Time.” National Center for Policy
Analysis. Policy Backgrounder 160. April 2003. With Sterling Burnett.
“Limited Preemption of Firearms Laws: A Good Step for Civil Rights.”
Independence Institute Issue Backgrounder 2003-B. March 2003.
“Denver’s New Welfare Hotel: Why the Convention Center Hotel is a
Mistake.” Independence Institute Issue Paper 2-2003. January 2003.
“Hate Crime Laws: Dangerous and Divisive.” Independence Institute Issue
Paper 1-2003. January 2003.
“Asset Forfeiture Reform is Overdue.” Independence Institute Issue
Backgrounder 2002-D. April 2002.
“Should Gun Shows Be Outlawed? McCain Bill Does Much More than Impose
Background Checks.” Independence Institute Issue Paper 1-2002. January
2002. With Alan Korwin.
“Access to the Internet: Regulation or Markets?“ Heartland Policy Study 92.
Heartland Institute. September 1999.
“Firearms Deaths in Colorado.” With Diane Nicholl. Independence Institute
Issue Backgrounder 2001-D. February 2001.
“Strengthening Due Process and Accountability, by Limiting Public
Contingent Fee Arrangements.” Independence Institute Issue Backgrounder
2000-N. April 2000.
“Abusive Lawsuits against the Second Amendment.” Independence Institute
Issue Backgrounder 2000-C. January 2000.
“How Strict are U.S., Colorado, and Local Gun Control Laws?” Independence
Institute Issue Paper 12-1999. August 1999.